03,/29/2016
DIGITAL BASIC TIER

1 STERLING CHANNEL ONE
2 CW2DENVER

3 KCDO

4  KCNC DENVER

5 WEATHER

6 KRMA DENVER

7  KMGH DENVER

9 KUSA DENVER

12 KBDI DENVER

13 STERLING PUBLIC ACCESS
14 KCI INFO CHANNEL

20 KTVD

31 KDVR DENVER

60 WGN CHICAGO

61 TBS

62 FX

64 SPIKE TV

65 TNT

66 USA NETWORKS EAST
67 AMC

69 LIFETIME EAST

71 LIFETIME MOVIES

72 LIFETIME REAL WOMEN
73 TVLAND

75 COMEDY CENTRAL

79 BRAVOP

80 HALLMARK

86 BET

94 SYFY

100 FOOD

104 DIY

107 E!

111 A&E

113 HISTORY

119 ANIMAL PLANET

121 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC
123 QVC

125 TRAVEL CHANNEL

126 DISCOVERY EAST

128 LEARNING CH EAST
130 OWN

133 SCIENCE CHANNEL
134 DESTINATION AMERICA
141 ALTITUDE 1

142 ALTITUDE 2

143 ROOT SPORTS

144 ESPN

145 ESPN CLASSIC EAST
147 ESPN NEWS

148 ESPN2

156 FXX

165 FOX SPORTS 1

173 FREEFORM

174
175
176
177
179
189
190
192
197
204
206
207
213
214
217
219
221
222
223
224
225
228
230
233
235
236

302
303
304
306
307
309
320
331
362
366
369
379
393
394
400
404
407
411
419
421
425
426
428
430
433
434
441
442
443

NICKELODEON
CARTOON NETWORK
HUB

BOOMERANG
DISNEY

GAC

CMT

MTV

VH1

HOME SHOP NETWORK
EVINE LIVE
JEWELRY TV

CNN

HEADLINE NEWS
BLOOMBERG

MSNBC

CNBC

FOX NEWS

FOX BUSINESS
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

TRUTV

TBN

EWTN

THE WORD NETWORK
PIVOT

CW2 DENVER HD
KCDO HD

KCNC DENVER HD
KRMA DENVER HD
KMGH DENVER HD
KUSA DENVER HD
KTVD DENVER HD
KDVR DENVER HD
FX HD

USAHD

LIFETIME HD
BRAVO HD
VELOCITY HD

SYFY HD

FOOD NETWORK HD
DIY HD

E! HD

A&E HD

ANIMAL PLANET HD
NATIONAL GEOG HD
TRAVEL CHANNEL HD
DISCOVERY HD

TLC HD

OWN HD

SCIENCE CHANNEL HD

DESTINATION AMERICA HD

ALTITUDE HD
ALTITUDE2 HD
ROOT SPORTS HD

444
448
465
473
476
479
519
521
522
523

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
939

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FOX SPORTS 1 HD
FREEFORM HD

HUB HD

DISNEY HD

MSNBC HD

CNBC HD

FOX NEWS HD

FOX BUSINESS NETWORK HD

INSTRUMENTAL

JAZZ VOCAL

HITS

MODERN COUNTRY
ALTERNATIVE

ADULT CONTEMPORARY
LITE CLASSICAL

R&R OLDIES

CLASSIC ROCK
URBAN

URBAN ADULT CONTEMP
RAP

JAZZ

BLUES

GOSPEL
SUBTERRANEAN
SYMPHONY
COFFEEHOUSE ROCK
DANCE

RETRO

ALBUM ROCK

80s

70s

R&B

HARD ROCK

SOFT HITS

OLDIES

COUNTRY

GROOVE

SMOOTH JAZZ

SWING

NEW AGE

HOLIDAY

GREAT STANDARD
CHRISTIAN

REGGAE

KIDS

ADULT CONTEMPORARY

DIGITAL EXPANDED TIER

63

FX MOVIES

193
194
196
198
199
200
201
215

371
387
402
413
417
435
437
461

OXYGEN

WOMENS ENTERTAINMENT
HALLMARK MOVIES
INDEPENDENT FILM CH
TCM

ION

MOVIEPLEX

INDIEPLEX

RETROPLEX

CHILLER

CLOO

HGTV

HGTV P

COOKING CHANNEL
ESQUIRE

GAME SHOW NETWORK
VICELAND

FYI

THE WEATHER CHANNEL
INVESTIGATION DISC
AMERICAN HEROES
NATL GEOGRAPHIC WILD
ESPN UNIVERSITY
DISCOVERY LIFE

FOX COLLEGE ATLANTIC
FOX COLLEGE CENTRAL
FOX COLLEGE PACIFIC
NFL NET

GOLF CHANNEL

NBC SPORTS NETWORK
OUTDOOR CHANNEL
TVG

NICK JR

DISNEY XD

NICKTOON TV

TEEN NICK

SPROUT

RFD TV

CMT MUSIC

MTV HITS

MTV 2

MTV-U

VH-1 CLASSIC ROCK
BET SOUL

CENTRIC

FUSE

CNNI

LIFETIME MOVIES HD
UNIVERSAL HD

HGTV HD

HISTORY HD

FYI HD

Investigation Discovery HD
NatGeo WILD HD

NFL HD

468 OUTDOOR HD

MOVIE TICKET—HBO

601 HBO

602 HBO P

603 HBO2

604 HBO2 P

605 HBO SIGNATURE
606 HBO SIGNATURE P
607 HBO FAMILY

608 HBO FAMILY P

609 HBO COMEDY

611 HBO ZONE

MOVIE TICKET — CINEMAX

622 MAX

623 MAXP

624 MORE MAX
625 MORE MAX P
626 ACTION MAX
630 THRILLER MAX

MOVIE TICKET — STARZ!

648 STARZ ENCORE

649 STARZ ENCORE P

650 STARZ ENCORE BLACK

651 STARZ ENCORE BLACK P
652 STARZ ENCORE ACTION
653 STARZ ENCORE ACTION P
654 STARZ ENCORE CLASSIC
655 STARZ ENCORE CLASSIC P
656 STARZ ENCORE MYSTERY
657 STARZ ENCORE MYSTERY P
658 STARZ ENCORE FAM

659 STARZ ENCORE WESTERN
660 STARZ ENCORE WESTERN P
661 STARZ!

662 STARZ! P

663 STARZ! CINEMA

664 STARZ! KIDS

665 STARZ! COMEDY

667 STARZ! IN BLACK

668 STARZ! EDGE

669 STARZ! EDGE P

671 STARZ! HD



